Davenport (9-7-4, 5-4-3) -vs- Roosevelt (11-4-2, 8-4-0)

11/15/2024 at Arlington Heights (Morris Field)

Date: 11/15/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: Morris Field Davenport ol o
Officials: Referee, John Kennedy Asst. Referee, Besnik Roosevelt 1 0 1
Rexhepi Asst. Referee, Tommy Blasberg
Davenport 0 Roosevelt 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Hudd, Beau 0 0 0 O 90 DEF 3 Koenig, Gabriel 0 0 0 O 90
DEF 2 Hall, Austin 1 0O 0 O 90 DEF 5 Castanon, Emmanuel 0 0O 0 O 82
MID 4 Cook, Josh 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 6 Vasilev, Noah 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 6 Lopez, Henry 4 1 0 O 90 FWD 7 Fernandez, Caco 3 1 0 O 54
MID 11 Power, Cam 2 2 0 O 90 MID 8 Comai, Davide 1 1 0 O 90
DEF 15 Curtis, Jackson 1 1 0 O 60 13 Schuster, Oskar 2 2 0 O 53
MID 17 Deveau, George 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 15 Hernandez, Jonathan 0 0O 0 O 45
MID 23 Lopez, Easton 2 0O 0 O 90 MID 20 Swinton, Luca 2 0O 0 O 90
MID 26 Meyer, Isiah 0 0 0 0 20 DEF 24 Kilian, Nick 0 0 0 1 90
FWD 28 Matyunas, Drew 0 0 0 O 56 MID 27 Rios, Rafael 3 0 0 O 85
DEF 31 Wilhelm, Max 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 37 Carvajal, Eric 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes

7 Eggers, Kirby 0 0O 0 O 45 FWD 9 Rodriguez, Sebastian 1 0O 0 O 31
MID 14 Real-Vazquez, Pablo 0 0 0 0 25 FWD 14 Yousaf, Omar 3 1 1 0 42
DEF 19 Sheffer, Ryan 0 0O 0 O 25 MID 22 Lopez, Marvin 1 1 0 O 45
FWD 21 Kurti, Klaris 0 0 0 O 9 DEF 35 Miles, Khori 0 0 0 o0 13
FWD 22 Burlacenco, Valerii 0 0O 0 oO 30 Totals 16 6 1 1 990

Totals 10 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 37 Carvajal, Eric 90:00 0 4
1 Hudd, Beau 90:00 1 5 Totals 0 4
Totals 1 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Davenport 5 5 10 Davenport 1 5 6
Roosevelt 7 9 16 Roosevelt 1 4 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Davenport 3 5 Davenport 6 13 19
Roosevelt 1 3 4 Roosevelt 8 9 17
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by RU Yousaf, Omar Assist by Kilian,

41:15 RU Omar Yousaf Nick Kilian Nick.

Cautions and Ejections: 27:15 (YELLOW), #11 Cam Power (DAV) 72:58 (YELLOW), #8 Davide Comai (RU) 77:30 (YELLOW), #6 Henry
Lopez (DAV) 80:43 (YELLOW), #17 George Deveau (DAV) 83:46 (YELLOW), #23 Easton Lopez (DAV) 88:43 (YELLOW), #20 Luca Swinton

(RU)
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Play By Play

Play

Carvajal, Eric at goalie for Roosevelt

Hudd, Beau at goalie for Davenport

Offside against Davenport.

Foul on Comai, Davide.

Shot by RU Swinton, Luca, out top.

Corner kick [05:00].

Shot by DAV Lopez, Henry, out left.

Shot by RU Comai, Davide, bottom center, saved by Hudd, Beau.

Foul on Vasilev, Noah.

Corner kick [08:03].

Foul on Lopez, Easton.

Shot by RU Fernandez, Caco, out left.

Shot by DAV Power, Cam, bottom left, saved by Carvajal, Eric.

Foul on Vasilev, Noah.

Offside against Davenport.

DAV substitution: Eggers, Kirby for Meyer, Isiah.

Foul on Matyunas, Drew.

Foul on Castanon, Emmanuel.

Foul on Eggers, Kirby.

DAV substitution: Real-Vazquez, Pablo for Matyunas, Drew.

Shot by RU Schuster, Oskar, bottom center, saved by Hudd, Beau.

Foul on Lopez, Easton.

Yellow card on DAV Power, Cam.

Foul on Schuster, Oskar.

Shot by DAV Lopez, Easton.

Shot by DAV Lopez, Easton, out top.

RU substitution: Rodriguez, Sebastian for Fernandez, Caco.

RU substitution: Yousaf, Omar for Schuster, Oskar.

DAV substitution: Burlacenco, Valerii for Curtis, Jackson.

Shot by RU Rios, Rafael, out right.

Shot by DAV Hall, Austin.

Foul on Comai, Davide.

Foul on Lopez, Easton.

DAV substitution: Kurti, Klaris for Real-Vazquez, Pablo.

Foul on Kilian, Nick.

Foul on Kurti, Klaris.

GOAL by RU Yousaf, Omar Assist by Kilian, Nick.
Davenport 0, Roosevelt 1

Shot by RU Yousaf, Omar, out top.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR DAV: , #1 Hudd, Beau, #2 Hall, Austin, #4 Cook, Josh, #6 Lopez, Henry, #11 Power, Cam, #15 Curtis, Jackson,
#17 Deveau, George, #23 Lopez, Easton, #28 Matyunas, Drew, #19 Sheffer, Ryan, #31 Wilhelm, Max.

FOR RU: , #37 Carvajal, Eric, #3 Koenig, Gabriel, #5 Castanon, Emmanuel, #6 Vasilev, Noah, #9 Rodriguez,
Sebastiafn, #8 Comai, Davide, #13 Schuster, Oskar, #22 Lopez, Marvin, #20 Swinton, Luca, #24 Kilian, Nick, #27
Rios, Rafael.

RU substitution: Schuster, Oskar for Yousaf, Omar.

RU substitution: Lopez, Marvin for Hernandez, Jonathan.

DAV substitution: Curtis, Jackson for Burlacenco, Valerii.

DAV substitution: Matyunas, Drew for Eggers, Kirby.

DAV substitution: Sheffer, Ryan for Kurti, Klaris.

Shot by DAV Curtis, Jackson, bottom left, saved by Carvajal, Eric.
Corner kick [46:17].

Shot by DAV Lopez, Henry.

Corner kick [46:30].

Shot by DAV Lopez, Henry.

Foul on Power, Cam.

Foul on Power, Cam.

Shot by RU Lopez, Marvin, bottom right, saved by Hudd, Beau.



51:29
52:56
53:40
54:01
57:19
57:27
57:38
58:53
59:36
60:21
61:04
61:19
61:19
62:07
63:19
66:31
67:14
68:41
69:25
69:51
69:51
71:07
72:03
72:58
73:30
74:34
76:13
76:15
76:53
77:30
77:54
79:08
79:26
80:39
80:43
81:15
81:37
82:08
83:09
83:46
84:30
84:30
84:30
84:30
86:36
87:06
87:40
88:38
88:43
88:54
89:17
90:00

RU
RU
DAV
DAV
RU
RU
RU
DAV
DAV
DAV
RU
RU
RU
RU
DAV
DAV
RU
RU
RU
DAV
DAV
DAV
DAV
RU
DAV
RU
RU
RU
RU
DAV
DAV
DAV
RU
DAV
DAV
RU
RU
RU
DAV
DAV
RU
RU
DAV
RU
DAV
DAV
RU
RU
RU
DAV
RU

0

Foul on Lopez, Marvin.

Foul on Comai, Davide.

Shot by DAV Power, Cam, bottom center, saved by Carvajal, Eric.
Foul on Deveau, George.

Shot by RU Schuster, Oskar, bottom right, saved by Hudd, Beau.
Shot by RU Rodriguez, Sebastian.

Corner kick [57:38].

Corner kick [58:53].

Shot by DAV Lopez, Henry, bottom left, saved by Carvajal, Eric.
Foul on Matyunas, Drew.

Shot by RU Rios, Rafael, out left.

RU substitution: Yousaf, Omar for Rodriguez, Sebastian.
RU substitution: Fernandez, Caco for Schuster, Oskar.

Foul on Koenig, Gabriel.

Foul on Deveau, George.

Foul on Curtis, Jackson.

Shot by RU Swinton, Luca, top woodwork.

Corner kick [68:41].

Shot by RU Yousaf, Omar, out top.

DAV substitution: Eggers, Kirby for Matyunas, Drew.

DAV substitution: Real-Vazquez, Pablo for Sheffer, Ryan.
Foul on Hall, Austin.

Foul on Lopez, Henry.

Yellow card on RU Comai, Davide.

DAV substitution: Burlacenco, Valerii for Curtis, Jackson.
Shot by RU Fernandez, Caco.

Shot by RU Rios, Rafael, out right.

RU substitution: Miles, Khori for Castanon, Emmanuel.

Foul on Yousaf, Omar.

Yellow card on DAV Lopez, Henry.

Corner kick [77:54].

Foul on Wilhelm, Max.

Shot by RU Fernandez, Caco, bottom center, saved by Hudd, Beau.
Foul on Deveau, George.

Yellow card on DAV Deveau, George.

Foul on Comai, Davide.

Foul on Koenig, Gabriel.

Foul on Swinton, Luca.

Foul on Lopez, Henry.

Yellow card on DAV Lopez, Easton.

RU substitution: Castanon, Emmanuel for Fernandez, Caco.
RU substitution: Schuster, Oskar for Rios, Rafael.

DAV substitution: Matyunas, Drew for Real-Vazquez, Pablo.
Corner kick [84:30].

Foul on Cook, Josh.

Foul on Hall, Austin.

Corner kick [87:40].

Foul on Swinton, Luca.

Yellow card on RU Swinton, Luca.

Corner kick [88:54].

Foul on Schuster, Oskar.

End of period [90:00].



